LSGD-DC2/37/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.1206/2024/LSGD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department – Vyttila Mobility Hub Society –Permissive sanction for land transfer for the construction of Poonithura Village Office - G.O(Rt)No.955/2024/LSGD dated, 01.06.2024 - Erratum - Orders Issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1206/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04-07-2024

Read: 1. G.O(Rt)No.955/2024/LSGD dated, 01.06.2024.

2. Letter No.VMHS/08/10 dated, 20.06.2024 from the Managing Director, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society, Kochi.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Managing Director, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society, Kochi in his letter read as 2nd paper above, the Survey Nos. "724/1, 724/2, 724/3" mentioned wherever in the G.O read above shall be corrected and read as "724/1, 724/2, 723/3".

2. The Government Order read above stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA R S JOINT SECRETARY

To

The Managing Director, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society, Kochi.

The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department.

The District Collector, Ernakulam.

The Principal Accountant General(Audit 1/Audit II/A&E) Kerala.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission.

The Director, I&P.R.D/Web & New Media, Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock file/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

LSGD-DC2/37/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.1206/2024/LSGD

Section Officer